03 ₋ 2	7 - 2003 Ocket No.: 1-16096	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RI (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ ▼ 1024	•01847 🔹 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul J. Hochgesang $\Im \cdot \Im \Gamma \cdot \Im J$	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 47690 East Anchor Court	
□ Other	City: <u>Plymouth</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48170</u>	
Execution Date: March 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 🛛 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) S. N. 10/329,064 filed December 23, 2002 	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gary M. Sutter, Reg. No. 31,574 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC 3/26/2003 LINELLER 00000230 130005 10329064	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
720 Water Street	13-0005	
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Gary M. Sutter	any M Sutter March 20, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature Date	
Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments PATENT h, D, C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0962

Attorney Docket 16096(01-019)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented

SOLVENTLESS LIQUID ISOPRENE COMPOUNDS

for which I intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, **Freudenberg-NOK General Partnership**, having a place of business at 47690 East Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this written document does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention described above, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

NAME & ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul J. Hochgesang 2045 Wiltshire Ct. Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103	CS Muching -	3/12/03

RECORDED: 03/25/2003